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DEMAND AND SUPPLY 需要と供給 

Electricity Sales
販売電力量 

Liberalized
Segment
特定規模需要 

Residential
電　灯 

販売電力量の内訳（百万kWh）と対前年比率（％）  Breakdown of Electricity Sales (GWh) and Comparison with the Previous Year (%)

*12008年3月末現在 As of march 2008  
*2特定規模需要を除く Excluding the Liberalized Segment (In April 2005,the retail market for large customers, using over 50kW was liberalized.) 
*3対前年比率については、2004年3月期における契約電力500kW以上のお客さまを特定規模需要に組換えた数値との比較になっている。 

Shows comparison with the numerical value that recombined customers more than contract electricity 500kW in Liberalized segment.
*4対前年比率については、2005年3月期における契約電力50kW以上のお客さまを特定規模需要に組換えた数値との比較になっている。 

Shows comparison with the numerical value that recombined customers more than contract electricity 50kW in Liberalized segment.

契約口数と契約電力*1  Number of Contracts or Contract Demand*1

2005

11,853,807
21,161,822

特定規模需要以外の需要　Regulated Segment
　電　灯　Lighting
　電　力　Power
　　業務用　Commercial
　　低　圧　Low Voltage 
　　高圧Ａ　High Voltage A 
　　高圧Ｂ　High Voltage B 
　　その他　Others
特定規模需要　Liberalized Segment 
合　計　Total Electricity Sales 

電灯計（口数）　 Residential (Number of Contracts) 
電力計（kW）　 Commercial and Industrial (kW)

2006

11,993,787
8,743,993

56,349
48,720

7,630
- 

6,501
- 
- 

1,129
90,759

147,108

(102.3%)
(104.1%)

(91.9%)
-  

(91.0%)
-  
-  

(98.0%)
(101.1%)
(101.5%)

*4

*4

*4

*2 *2

86,807
46,800
40,007
19,974

7,147
11,514
- 

1,372
58,079

144,886

(104.0%)
(104.8%)
(103.1%)
(104.0%)
(105.8%)
(100.7%)
-  

(96.0%)
(102.3%)
(103.3%)

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

12,134,596
8,567,271

55,391
48,360

7,031
- 

5,976
- 
- 

1,055
91,866

147,257

(98.3%)
(99.3%)
(92.1%)
-  

(91.9%)
-  
-  

(93.4%)
(101.2%)
(100.1%)

Commercial
and Industrial
電　力 

2005 2006 2007 2009 20132008 2018

2007

*2
12,207,239

8,398,824

57,190
50,182

7,008
- 

6,001
- 
- 

1,007
93,233

150,422

(103.2%)
(103.8%)

(99.7%)
-  

(100.4%)
-  
-  

(95.6%)
(101.5%)
(102.1%)

2008

関西電力グループは、以下の原則に基づき、すべての事業活動を展開し、企業としての社会的責任（CSR）を全うしていきます。 
The Kansai Electric Group hereby commit ourselves to fulfilling our corporate social responsibility (CSR) by carrying out all of our corporate activities according 
to the following principles.

Basic Principles
基本的な考え方 

○ 商品・サービスの安全かつ安定的なお届け　 
The Safe and Steady Delivery of Products and Services

○ 環境問題への先進的な取組み　 
A Progressive Approach toward Environmental Issues

○ 地域社会の発展に向けた積極的な貢献　 
A Vital Contribution to the Development of Local Communities

○ 人権の尊重と良好な職場環境の構築　 
A Respect for Human Rights and the Creation of an Excellent Working Environment

○ 透明性の高い開かれた事業活動　 
Transparent and Open Activities

○ コンプライアンスの徹底　 
The Enforcement of Strict Compliance with Rules and Regulations

The CSR Action Principles
CSR行動原則 

THE KANSAI ELECTRIC GROUP’S CSR ACTION CHARTER 関西電力グループCSR行動憲章 

(百万kWh/GWh)
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90,759
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48,360

7,031

91,866

150,422

50,182

7,008

93,233

149,187

49,562

6,601

93,024

153,407

50,960

6,435

96,012

159,522

52,212

6,334

100,976
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需給バランス 

供給力 

夏季最大電力(千kW) 
Maximum Supply In Summer (MW)

供給力(千kW) 
Supply Capacity (MW)

予備力(千kW) 
Reserve Power (MW)

予備率(%) 
Reserve Margin (%)

29,600

34,117

4,517

15.3

2009

29,630

33,672

4,042

13,6

2008

Supply Capacity

Total Power Generation by Energy Source
発電電力量構成比 

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 20132003

2004 2005

29,641

33,414

3,773

12.7

29,546

32,967

3,421

11.6

29,505

33,765

4,260

14.4

2006

29,529

32,398

2,869

9.7

20072003

30,548

34,655

4,107

13.4

30,060

32,743

2,683

8.9

2013

30,830

34,517

3,687

12.0

2018

2018

Supply Capacity
供給力 

Maximum Supply
in Summer
夏季最大電力 

Reserve Margin 
予備率 
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34,655
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33,414

29,641 29,546

33,765

29,505

32,398

29,529

33,672

29,630

34,117

29,600
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Nuclear
原子力 

Oil/others
石油・その他 
LNG
LNG

Hydro
水力 

Coal
石炭 

Figures within bars are percentages.
Figures include output from other utilities.
Fractions smaller than 0.1% are rounded.

・棒グラフ内の数字は比率を示す。 
・発電電力量には他社受電分を含む。 
・四捨五入の関係で合計値が合わない場合がある。 
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